DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 1393892 Master Contract: 212120
Project: 80162236  Date Issued: 2023-04-19
Issued To: TE Sensores S de RL de CV a TE Connectivity Company
 Av. Obrero Mundial # 9
Parque Industrial Dynatech
 Hermosillo, Sonora, 83174

Date Issued: 2023-04-19
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 2
Model nomenclature:
AST4600 abcdefghij (-Z = Canadian Registry Number Approval, CRN)
Where: a (fitting information) = A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, I, J, K, L, M, N, P, R, S, T, U, V, W, Z
b (pressure reference) = G, V
c (pressure) = 0000 to 9999
d (pressure unit) = B, H, K, M, P
e (electrical outputs) = 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, A, G, P, B, F, J, M, T
f (electrical connection) = T, U, W, X
g (header material) = 0,1,2, 3, 4, 6
h,i,j (special calibration) =  eg: tolerances
AST46HA abcdefghijk (-Z = CRN)
Where: a (port information) = A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, I, J, K, L, M, N, P, R, S, T, U, V, W, Z
b (pressure reference) = G, V
c (pressure) = 0000 to 9999
 d (pressure unit) = B, H, K, M, P
 e (electrical outputs) = 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, G, P, J, K, L, M, T
 f (electrical connection) = T, U, W, X
 g (header material) = 0,1,2, 3, 4, 6
 h (fail safe mechanism) = N, H, L
i,j,k (special calibration) =  eg: tolerances
AST46PT abcdefghijkl (-Z = CRN)
Where: a (temperature range) = 1, 2, 3, 4, 5
b (fitting) = A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, I, J, K, L, M, N, P, R, S, T, U, V, W, Z
c (pressure reference) = G, V
d (pressure) = 0000 to 9999
 e (pressure unit) = B, K, P, H, M
 f (electrical outputs) = 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, G, J, M, P, T
 g (electrical connection) = T, U, W, X
 h (header material) = 0,1,2, 3, 4, 6
 i (fail safe mechanism) = N, H, L
j, k, l (special calibration) = eg: tolerances
Electrical outputs:
 1: 0.5-4.5 V Ratiometric
 2: 0-5 Vdc 3wire
 3: 1-5 Vdc
 4: 4-20 mA
 5: 0-10 Vdc 3wire
 6: 1-6 Vdc
 8: 0.5-5.5 Vdc
 9: 0.25-5 Vdc
 A: 10 mV/V
 B: 20 mV/V
Certificate: 1393892
Project: 80162236
Master Contract: 212120
Date Issued: 2023-04-19
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 3
 F: 5 mV/V
 G: 1-10 Vdc
 J: 0.1-5.1 Vdc
 K: 0-5 Vdc 4wire
 L: 0-10 Vdc 4wire
 M: 0.25-4.75 Vdc Ratiometric
 P: 0.5-4.5 Vdc
 T: 0.5-2.5 Vdc
46SW abcdefghijklm (-Z = CRN)
Where: a (port information) = A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, I, J, K, L, M, N, P, R, S, T, U, V, W, Z
b (pressure range PSI) = 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11
c (pressure unit) = B, K, P, H, M
d (switch)= E
e (electrical connection) = T, U, W, X
f (header material) = 0, 1, 2, 3, 4, 6
g (pressure reference) = G, V
 h (switching pressure) = 5 digits: 0 to 20000
 i (switching direction) = F, R
 j (hysteresis) = 2 digits: 05 to 95S
k, l, m (special options) = eg: tolerances
Electrical outputs:
28V sourcing solid state relay
Class I, Division 1, Groups A, B, C and D T5;
Class II, Division 1, Groups E, F and G T100°C;

Maximum Working Pressure for highest pressure sensors: 137.9 MPa (20000 psi); Single Seal; Temperature
Code: T5.
Model nomenclature:
AST4600 abcdefghij (-Z = Canadian Registry Number Approval, CRN)
Where: a (fitting information) = A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, I, J, K, L, M, N, P, R, S, T, U, V, W, Z
b (pressure reference) = 0, 1, 2, A, C
c (pressure) = 0000 to 9999
d (pressure unit) = B, H, K, M, P
e (electrical outputs) = 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, A, B, F, G, J, P, M, T
Certificate: 1393892
Project: 80162236
Master Contract: 212120
Date Issued: 2023-04-19
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 4
f (electrical connection) = T, U, W, X
g (header material) = 0,1,2, 3, 4, 6
h,i,j (special calibration) =  eg: tolerances
AST46HA abcdefghijk (-Z = CRN)
Where: a (port information) = A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, I, J, K, L, M, N, P, R, S, T, U, V, W, Z
b (pressure reference) = 0, 1, 2, A, C
c (pressure) = 0000 to 9999
 d (pressure unit) = B, H, K, M, P
 e (electrical outputs) = 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, G, J, K, L, M, P, T
 f (electrical connection) = T, U, W, X
 g (header material) = 0,1,2, 3, 4, 6
 h (fail safe mechanism) = N, H, L
i,j,k (special calibration) =  eg: tolerances
AST46PT abcdefghijkl (-Z = CRN)
Where: a (temperature range) = 1, 2, 3, 4, 5
b (fitting) = A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, I, J, K, L, M, N, P, R, S, T, U, V, W, Z
c (pressure reference) = 0, 1, 2, A, C
d (pressure) = 0000 to 9999
 e (pressure unit) = B, K, P, H, M
 f (electrical outputs) = 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, G, J, M, P, T
 g (electrical connection) = T, U, W, X
 h (header material) = 0,1,2, 3, 4, 6
 i (fail safe mechanism) = N, H, L
j, k, l (special calibration) = eg: tolerances
Electrical outputs:
 1: 0.5-4.5 V Ratiometric
 2: 0-5 Vdc 3wire
 3: 1-5 Vdc
 4: 4-20 mA
 5: 0-10 Vdc 3wire
 6: 1-6 Vdc
 8: 0.5-5.5 Vdc
 9: 0.25-5 Vdc
 A: 10 mV/V
 B: 20 mV/V
 F: 5 mV/V
 G: 1-10 Vdc
 J: 0.1-5.1 Vdc
 K: 0-5 Vdc 4wire
 L: 0-10 Vdc 4wire
 M: 0.25-4.75 Vdc Ratiometric
 P: 0.5-4.5 Vdc
Certificate: 1393892
Project: 80162236
Master Contract: 212120
Date Issued: 2023-04-19
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 5
 T: 0.5-2.5 Vdc
46SW abcdefghijklm (-Z = CRN)
Where: a (port information) = A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, I, J, K, L, M, N, P, R, S, T, U, V, W, Z
b (pressure range PSI) = 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11